

Amendment No. 478

Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 269

(BDR 43-1272)

Proposed by: Committee on Transportation and Homeland Security**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

Adoption of this amendment will MAINTAIN a 2/3s majority vote requirement for final passage of SB269 (§ 2).

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend section 1, page 4, line 14, by deleting “and” and inserting “[~~and~~]”.

Amend section 1, page 4, line 15, after “(b)” by inserting:

“Have an identification number and a date of expiration; and***(c)”.***

Amend section 1, page 4, line 19, by deleting “have” and inserting:

“[~~have~~]***Have”.***

Amend section 1, page 4, line 21, by deleting “background.” and inserting:

“background [~~.]~~; and***(b) Have an identification number and a date of expiration.”.***

SEG/JRS

Date: 4/19/2005

S.B. No. 269—Revises provisions relating to parking spaces for handicapped persons.

Amend section 1, page 4, line 43, after “*name*” by inserting “*and address*”.

Amend section 1, page 5, line 1, by deleting:

“*issued. The letter*” and inserting:

“*issued; and*

(a) If the person receives special license plates, the license plate number designated for the plates; and

(b) If the person receives a special or temporary parking placard or a special or temporary parking sticker, the identification number and date of expiration indicated on the placard or sticker.

↪ *The letter, or a legible copy thereof,”.*

Amend sec. 2, page 7, line 31, by deleting “*motorcycle*” and inserting:

“*motorcycle, or is being picked up or dropped off by the driver of the vehicle or motorcycle,”.*

Amend sec. 2, page 7, line 39, by deleting “*vehicle*” and inserting:

“*vehicle, or is being picked up or dropped off by the driver of the vehicle,”.*